ExHIBIT C: SUMMARY OF CRICKET SERVICE PLANS

Rate Plan Includes
Calling

unlimited nationwide local calling

unlimited nationwide US long
distance*
caller ID
voicemail
call waiting & 3-way calling
call forwarding

Messaging
unlimited US text
unlimited US picture
unlimited US video
unlimited int'l text
unlimited int'l picture’
unlimited int'l video!

unlimited global messaging (includes

all the above)
More Features

mobile web

data backup & 411

Muve Music

Mexico landline (included minutes)
Mexico mobile (included minutes)

Mexico local number?

int'l landline (included minutes)
int'l mobile (included minutes)
global local number’

unlimited international long distance

roaming (30 minutes)
Cricket navigator
handset protection

Cricket Wireless

$35

Basic

N/A

$5

$5
$10
$5

$5
$5

Value

X

X X X X X

X X X X X X

X

$5
$10
$5
$5
$5

Mexico®

X X X X X X X X X X X x

x

N/A
500
30
X

35
$10
35

$5
$5

$55
Muve

X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X

| X X X

$5

$5
$10
35

N/A
$5

Feature Smart

X X X X X X X X X X X x

x

x

X
N/A

$5

35
$10
35

N/A
$5

$65

Global®

X X X X X X X X X X X x

x

x

N/A

$5
500
30
X
$10
$5
$5
$5

Muve
Smart

X X X X X X X X X X X x

x

$10
$5

N/A
$5

* Unlimited US long distance includes calling to all 50 states, Puerto

Rico, and Canada
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